# P0500016/995

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



12/05/05--01024--020 \*\*78.75



Office Use Only

LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SER	VICE	
3320 SW 87 <sup>TH</sup> AVENUE		
MIAMI, FL 33165 (305) 552-5	i973	
میں بین میں میں میں این اور		Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM	AENT NUMBER(S	S), (if known):
ATO-FRA/FSPRI	SE, INC	<u>-</u> 1
$\frac{1}{(\text{Corporation Name})}$	(Document	#)
2.		
(Corporation Name)	(Document	<i>#</i> )
3(Corporation Name)	(Document	- 45
(Corporation Name)	(Document	. #)
4(Corporation Name)	(Document	:#)
- Walk in Pick up time	2,00	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Statu
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMEN1	ſS
Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	<ul> <li>Amendmen</li> <li>Resignation</li> <li>Change of I</li> </ul>	
OTHER FILINGS REGIST		ON/QUALIFICATION
Annual Report Fictitious Name	<ul> <li>Foreign</li> <li>Limited Par</li> <li>Reinstateme</li> <li>Trademark</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	

:--

- - - ·

- - --

÷



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 6, 2005

LAZARUS

SUBJECT: ATO-ERNESPRISE, INC.<sup>+</sup> Ref. Number: W05000053860

We have received your document for ATO-ERNESPRISE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2006 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 705A00070612



# FILED

05 DEC 13 AM 11: 16

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ATO-ERNESPRIBE, INC. SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned acting as subscribers of a Corporation under the Florida Corporation Law, adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is:

#### ATO-ERNESPRISE, INC

#### ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

#### ARTICLE III

The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is SEVEN THOUSAND (7,000) shares of Capital Stock, all of one class, with a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

#### ARTICLE IV

The period of duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

#### ARTICLE V

The amount of capital with which the Corporation shall begin business is not less than SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600.00).

#### ARTICLE VI

The Principal address and the initial Registered Office of the

Corporation is: 1555 WEST 44TH PLACE, SUITE 251 B, HIALEAH, FL 33012 and the name of its initial Registered Agent at such address is:

#### ERNESTO GALGUERA

#### ARTICLE VII

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation are one.

#### ERNESTO GALGUERA 1555 WEST 44TH PLACE, SUITE 251 B HIALEAH, FL 33012

#### ARTICLE VIII

The names and addresses of the initial subscribers is:

#### ERNESTO GALGUERA 1555 WEST 44TH PLACE, SUITE 251 B HIALEAH, FL 33012

#### ARTICLE IX

The following named person shall be the officer of this Corporation for the first year of its existence or until their successors are elected and have qualified:

## ERNESTO GALGUERA President, Secretary, Treasurer and Director

#### ARTICLE X

Shareholders shall not be entitled to preemptive rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned, have made, subscribed and acknowledged this Article of Incorporation, this 2nd day of December, 2005.

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the

provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

1 else in

ERNESTO GALGUERA, Subscriber and Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared ERNESTO GALGUERA, to me known to be the person(s) described in or who (have)(has) produced N/Aas identification and who executed the foregoing document and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this 2nd day of December, 2005

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, of Florida Juan E. Valdes Commission #DD386831 Expires: Feb 25, 2009

Lapures, Feo 20, 200 Bonded Thu Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

